west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston. WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fox7 () 226-0852 Friday, November 22, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
46226 NATIONAL ROAD WEST

ST. CLAIRSVILLE, OH 43950

Re: Permit approval for ROGERS 2104
47-033-04865-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Qil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: ROGERS 2104

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-033-04865-00-00 /"

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 11/22/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

- twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actua) well work is commenced and
prior to running and cementing casing.

11/22/2024
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WW-4B 1)Date OCTOBER 16 , 20 24
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. ROGERS 2104

3)API Well No. 47- o3 - o4ses

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

/

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal
or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow

(If "Gas, Production

Watershed JONES CREEK RUN OF WEST FORK RIVER

5) Location: Elevation 1275.48'
District EAGLE county HARRISON  ouadrangle WALLACE WV
6) Well Operator WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. 7, Designated Agent DAVID RODDY
address 1BRIDGE STREET Address 1 BRIDGE STREET
MONONGAH, WV 26554

MONONGAH, WV 26554

0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name KENNY WILLETT
Address 2393 TALLMANSVILLE RD
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

Name
Address

8)

10) Work Order: Thea wnrk nrder for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Approximate Surface Elevation = 1275.48'
Approximate Bottom of Coal = 210" see drill logs
Approximate Depth = 1065.48'
OMQQFQBWﬂy
T Gas
acr s ..

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours WBre pe i4tted
g

Envirgp,, cPartme

nmenta’ Pfo!;t of

work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector %,.\ (/L)M Date /O/LJ/LV
4 £ 4

11/22/2024
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Plugging Prognosis
Exhibit No.1
APHH# 47-033-04865

Casing Schedule:
13 3/8": 44 Sanded in
95/8": 493’ 206 sks.
7" 1240’ 110 sks.
41/2": 4869' 224 sacks

Well Fractured from  4736’- 4591’
3578’ - 3486’
2642’ — 2638’
2500°- 2422’
2320° - 2304
2240' - 2214

Elevation: 1266’
TD: 4936’

Notify inspector

Pump 6% bentonite gel from 4936’ to surface

Check TD and Run CBL on wireline to determine top of cement behind 4 1/2" casing

TIH w/tbg to TD; 4936’

Set Class L cement plug from 4936’ to top of cement behind 4 1/2” {as determined by CBL}
Free point 4 1/2” csg. Cut and TOOH.

Remove free 4 12" csg.

TIH w/tbg to 1848’

Set Class L cement plug from 1848’ to surface.

10 Reclaim site and set monument per WVDEP regulations

DN R WM

RECEIVE,
Offoe of O - and Gas

0CT 28 7074

WV Depariyne,
ont
Environmentsi Protection
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WR-35 Date October 16, 2007
AP # 47-033-04865
Siate of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection
Section of Oil and Gas
Well Operator's Report of Well Work
Farm Name; Qsbourne, Phillip Operator Well No..  Rogers 2104
LOCATION: Elevation: 1266 Quadrangle: Wallace
District: Eagls County: Harrison
Latitude: 2130 feet Southof 38 DEG. 25 MIN. 00 SEC.
Longitude: 8050 feet Westof 80 DEG. 20 MIN. 30 SEC.
Casing & Cement Fill |
Tubing Size | Used in Drilling| LeftIn Well | Up Cu. Ft
Company:  Linn Operating, Inc " ' .
480 Industrial Park Road 1338 4 4 Sand in
Jane Lew, WV 26378 9 508" 493 493 206 sks
Agent: _Gary Beall .
Inspector: T Bennetl ™ 1240 1240 110 sks
Permit Issued: 6/26/2007 "
Well Work Commenced: Getober b, 2007 417 4869 4369 | 224sks
Well Work Completed: October 11, 2007
Verbal Plugging:
Permission granted on:
Rotary X Cable
Total Depth (feet) 4936’
Fresh Water Depths (ft) 19¢', 540°
Salt Water Depths (ft) 1545', 1748
Is coal being mined in area (Y /N) ? N
Coal Depths () 205210
OPEN FLOW DATA
Pay Zone
Producing Formation SeeTreatment Depth (ft) See Reverse
Gas: Initial Open Flow 0 MCF/d Qil: Initial Open Flow Show Bbld
) Final Open Flow 80 MCF/d Finat Open Fiow Show Bbld
Time of open fiow between initial and final tests N/A Hours
Static rock pressure NIA psig surface pressure after 24 Hours
Pay Zone
Second Producing Formation — Depth (ft) ——
Gas: Initial Open Flow ——— MCF/d Oil: Initial Open Flow — Bbi/d
Final Open Flow — MCF/d Final Open Flow o Bbld
Time of open flow between initial and final tests — Hours .
Static rock pressure —_— psig surface pressure after i Hours

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT YHE FOLLOWING: 1.) DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR
STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2.) THE WELL LOG WHICH IS SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF

ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: Linn OQperating, Inc.

RECENVED

By 187 /' Hee of Ol ang Gas
P e _ /2-F 07 -
RECEIVED g BET 28 702
Office of Oil & Gas Wo. '
epartm
DEC U 4 2007 Environmentyy pfgttegfffon
WV Department of
| Environmental Protection |
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Form V-35 wel # Rogers 2104
(Reversa) APL# 4T-033-04885
Dettwits OF Perforsied indervals, Fracturing, or Sémudeting Physical Change Etc.
750 fomm ac: Bidown: 2400 peig:; Avg reating 3085
. @ 8 bpm; 44000 # 30450 sand: 247 bbis shary;
1 BensorvRiley 38450 515400 ocf NZ: ISIP: WA
TG foam wrac: Gidown: 2100 paig; Avg Fesing A5 |
peig @ 8 bpem; 30000 # 30550 sand; 264 bbis skury;
2 Baltown 35783486 377100 scf A2: I8IP: N/A
750 foam Wac: Bkdown: 2090 paig; Avg resling 2925
psig @ 6 bpm;: 14000 # /S0 sand; 124 bbis sunry;
3 Sth Sand 2642-2036 237700 scf N2; 15P: VA
750 foam Wrac: Bidown: 3700 paiy: Avg treating 3700 |
psig @ 9 bpm; 8400 # 350 sand; 88 bbis shary;
4 Lower Gordon 25002422 120400 scf N2, ISIP; NA
750 fomm Wac: Biaiown: 3500 Py Avg Tealing 3500
] oelg @ 7 bpm; 7400 # 30/50 sand; 192 bbis shaty;
5 50 Sand 23202304 241300 5cf N2; 15P: WA
750 fown Wec: Bidosn: 3700 paig: Avp Weating 3700
psig @ 5 bpm; 2000 # /50 sand; 106 bbls shurry;
s 5th Send 2e-22€ 120000 acf N2; 159P: NIA
Ecrmation color hard of soft Top Fee Bothorm Faut Bamers
" 0 2]
sand/shale 25 45
coal 45 210 wet @ 196"
shals 210 80
snd 0 480
sandahale 480 [ H20 @ 540
Red mck 505 047
sarviivhale -7 7]
Ra? myck 853 (1]
sand/shais 1] 1850 domp @ 1545°
Red rock 1850 1670
sandishale 1670 1830 1" stroam of H20 @ 1748°
bigs lime 1930 1988
=and 1985 1960
big injun 1680 012
sandéshale 012 2110
base graanbrier 2110 2143
shals 2145 220
weir 25
shale 285 %25
gantz =25 2580
sand/shele 2560 570
sr »70 2605 gus check @ 2980": no show
sand/shele 2005 2685 gas check & 2635" no show
w 2085 rio
sandshale mo 7800
gordon o0 mic
sand/sheie 2210 2000
#h Sand 2000 3010
sund/shele w10 w28
8¢ Sand aes 3050
sand/simle 3050 3300
walren 3300 3358
shale 085 2006
speschioy 3605 W45
shaie 845 %30
balown M50 3005
shaie /S 3015

RECEIVE
Office of 0 Gas

0CT 28 2024

Environmemaf p,.g,,g:, on




west virginia department of ervironmenial protection

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
dep.wv.gov

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57* Street, SE

Chadeston, WV 25304
Phone {304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

IN THE MATTER OF A YARIANCE FROM )

LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE ) :

35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )

RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )

OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L. cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West
Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells,

Promoting a healthy environment

11/22/2024



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

— -_..I_::’u"[b”:/ —
James Martip, Chief
Officc of Ol and Gas

11/22/2024



4703304865

WW.4A 1) Date: CCTOBER 16, 2024
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
ROGERS 2104
3) API Well No.: 47 - 033 . 048685
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name HARRISON COUNTY COAL Name WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.
Address 1 BRIDGE STREET Address 1 BRIDGE STREET
MONONGAH, WV 28554 MONONGAH, WV 26554
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name
Address
{c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector KENNY WILLETT {(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2393 TALLMANSVILLE RD. Name
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 Address
Telephone

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW.4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor’s map) showing the well location on Form WW-6,

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in

certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to %

=
Well Operator WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.
By: DAVID RODDY
Its: PROJECT ENGINEER
Address 1 BRIDGE STREET
MONONGAH, WV 26554
Telephone (304) 5344748 Ot ECEIVED
Oitant s
0CT 28 ;.
Subscribed and sworn before l 1 day of _QQt‘A}&( 9\09”1{ WvDe i
M Notary Public Etwiran, Partment of

Den— nMme
My Commission Expires _esTn A 2037 el Protscton

Oil and Gaa Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier@wv.gov.

11/22/2024



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 47 0 3 30 4 BB 5

Operator’'s Well
Number ROGERS 2104

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator

and the Office of Oil and Gas.
NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57tk St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

i imi € i nments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files hlS Apphcatlon You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above,
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5} The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

RECEEp
TI Offce of Ol g Gas
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received cop:ot?_f a Notice

and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW.4B, and a survey plat. 2024

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these matenamwmfg?gme
objection to a permit being issued on those materials. ection
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name / 7 4 £2
Signature By ; DA LD &
Its (}/n-(‘ Date /g /72 ¢
Signature Date

gr s 11/2920%44.



470330485605

ww-4B API No. 47-033-04865
Farm Name ROGERS
Well No. ROGERS 2104

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator § / owner \// lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: /o "/7'2;{

By: 17 %ﬁ-"?"—
Its 4(5//1’

Ofticg OENED
i ang Gas

0cr 28 2024

m’nsnf of

Dgpg
Envfronmenta’ rotecr
on

11/22/2024



. 4703304865

(5/16) API Number 47 - 033 _ 04865
Operator's Well No. ROGERS 2104

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OQFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC. OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10) JONES CREEK OF WEST FORK RIVER  (uadrangle WALLACE WV

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | l No .

Will apit beused? Yes I | No ./

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes I I No . If so, what ml.?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form W W -9-GPP)
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse {at API Number )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
[ | Other (Explain Tanks, see attached ietter

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes. Gel circulated from tank thru well bore and returned to tank

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Afir, freshwater, oil based, etc. Gel or Cement

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium?__Bentonite, Bicarbonate of Soda

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._ Shaker cutting buried on site.

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) NA

-Landfill oroffsite name/permit number? N/A

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any termn or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form andall attachments thereto and that,based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signamm% .
ce D

Company Official (Typed Name) David Roddy OfOlland Gas
Company Official Title__Project Engineer 0cr 28 2024

6

Subscribed and sworn before me this jﬂ-e“ day of ()C,tOb@f

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

My commission expires fw(,h lq' 9'09*3

1172272024
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Form WW-9 C/
Operator's Well No. | .
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 1 Preveg etation pH
Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or equivalent

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtur:
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
See Attachment oo See Attachment /e

Attach:

Maps(s)of road. location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

.
Plan Approved by: /«7__ QJLW
J

Comments:
Oftog=CEN gy,
&
| v A '28 2
Title: .q,s/ﬂﬁ [ ,~ Date: /?/?/_/?//t—t,/ Wy
nrne ent
Field Reviewed? (=) Yes ( )No " ’Ofegf’;m

11/22/2024
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Comalidation Ceul Ceapan,
Northern West Vieginia Operse.
T Bridge Street

Moniogih, YW\ 2a354

rloes 30485344745

fax: 3245344719

e-m2. roanieharsh @ conisloneg. oo
wed: B¥w.cualinurcscur,

*tvamie; RONNIF HARSH
“title: Froject Enginver

April. 7, 2014

Department of Environmeantal Protection

Officeof Ol and G

601 57® Strezt, SE
Charleston, WV 253042345
Phone: (304) 9260499

Fax: (304) 92604352

To Whom It May Concern:

As per the Department of Environmental Protection, Office of Ol and Gas request,
Consolidation Coal Company, Northern West Virginia Operations, submits the follewing
procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upen submitting a well work application (without general permit for Oil and Gas

Pit Waste Discharge Application), Consolidation Coal Company, Northern West Virginia
Operations, will construct no pits, but instead will use mud tanks to contain all drilling

muds.

Ouace the well is completed, that material (micus the cave material) will be trucked
to thie next well to be plugged or to DEP impoundment facilities number U-78-83, U-104-83,

or U-1011.93.

Sincerely,

i Yot

Ronnie Harsh
Project Engineer

RECEVED
Office of Oif ang Gas

0CT 28 2024

W Departm,
ont
Environmentas Proteg;fon

11/22/2024



Frgoor ot
PR R T -

1
fil

NOIICE TO CONSL_ME_R_-S
TmhtAdnihﬁnndahﬂnuﬁunuwhn
by sovmd st Unde vt soed Iewy o soverd
A, Kidnten, mechtion, o cohgiate
uq.iaduumq&hmhg [3.-]
octien basad upan b kkau of sead, ke wich §
naotice b ached, ko prodics g3 Agrwswntid Trs
conwurm Ghat Be & complent e brAR Fl,
muw;ﬂwm:yanmm

LT {wtiars sppbariie
willk ¢ Comrminion s DractorSacr oy of
Agpiaitan, Seed Oommission 1y, or (et
Awrnmwmhmmuhm
TURSSCH of B0 Cyops, piania, <o reess by

o vty pd he Fom whors
419 9oud wax pachused A cxpy of the comgir?
mﬂb,mmh-ﬂch;uﬁhﬁampum
A2 O s cierwine provicled by star e st

3 B

damn

< - AL

HOTGE TO EATYER WE WARRANT
THAT SEEDSWE SEL WILL CONFORM
TOT LASEL, CRSCRPTNN RCOUIRED
UNLER STATE AN FECGRAL LAWS.

OR OCHTRACT WUHRERECT TO SUD,
SEEQ IS LUATED TO THE MLPOHAGE
PHCE OF SUQU BREDS.

PED 23
T

0P 88 IMEr

ﬁG HATERTAL

cof ﬁﬁ PATERIAL

Hazz

Treslsz-ls

MOl VTS Fek LR

Py ie54F AN WL 63 bILSE BZ w KOREKTAR K7 49330 o Y3 e g303

i3
T HT 58
ISS'rt

RED SEiT ¢

VARIETY
(1

[
NG?NSI'HTED

CLIMAK
NQ{ STATEG
SEHINCLE

4703304865

i

L.
& ig
. I3
(F ii

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

0CT 28 2024

WV Depariment of
Environmental Protection

11/22/2024



1 452

AN 35000307

FrORT 8¢ 55 3000mE 80%22/30"

RKSBLRE 16 4! o o a
E
1 MILE ROAD CLASSIFICATION Vo
—————— %4"@
:?.0100 FEET Heavy-duty Light-duty m—— HECEIV?Q?C:Q
OMETER Medium-duty  em - Unimproved dirt ___ - _ Office of Oil and G&-
[
I State Route 0CT 28 2024
L Sy
& ol
rotectio
NS WALLACE, W. VA. 4
QUADRANGLE LOCATION NW/4 CLARKSBURG 15' QUADRANGLE
N3822.5- W8022.5/7.5
11/22/2024

Wallace; WV' Scale: 1" = 0.379Mi 610Mt 2,000Ft, 1 Mi = 2.640" , 1 cm = 240Mt 1960



2I1V38V4865

' Well# 47-033-048

WALKACE WV 7.5' Qi

k Scale: 1" = 500*

\

471 /

Well# 47/033-04865

RECEIVED
Office 0% Oil and Gas

WV Department of
Environme 0

11/22/2024






WW-7 4703304865

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS
API: 47-033-04865 WELL NO.: ROGERS 2104
FARM NAME: ROGERS

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES INC.

HARRISON stricr. EAGLE
WALLACE WV
HARRISON COUNTY COAL

COUNTY:

QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,362,543 m

551,377 M gpsgLEvaTION: 389 M

UTM GPS EASTING:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements:
l. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.

2 Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method: X
Survey grade GPS X :Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential Oﬁceisf%?VEo
andG
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential oc T 28 , ag
02
Real-Time Differential g WV " 4
Mronmepment of
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location. i P’Ofecyof,
[ the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Officg-of Oil and Gas.
PS 2002 OCTOBER 16, 2024

Title Date

11/22/2024



11/22/24, 10:01 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 4703304865 04866 05204

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 4703304865 04866 05204

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Fri, Nov 22, 2024 at 10:01 AM
To: "Roddy, David" <DavidRoddy@acnrinc.com>, Kenny S Willett <kenny.s.willett@wv.gov>,
rromano2@harrisoncountywv.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4703304865 04866 05204.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

3 attachments

ﬂ 4703304865.pdf
2342K

ﬂ 4703304866.pdf
3203K

ﬂ 4703305204.pdf
3135K

11/22/2024

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r7822902325199208439&simpl=msg-a:r-67586817995841.... 17


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19354645c2d0af95&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m3svb9xx1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19354645c2d0af95&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m3svb9xx1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19354645c2d0af95&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_m3svb9y12&safe=1&zw
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https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19354645c2d0af95&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_m3svb9xc0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=19354645c2d0af95&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_m3svb9xc0&safe=1&zw



